250V
2A
110V DC, 0.2A (L/R = 7msec)
Frequency: 16.7Hz, Width of frequency: 4mm, 10 min for each axis
294m/s2, 3 times each axial direction
10,000 times or more (electrical, mechanical)
Panel surface: IP40
0 to 40°C (‒10 to 55°C: a few hours are allowed per day)

omit some auxiliary relays now in
use.
HOW TO ORDER
� XZ type is special.
S
F
ZK - 120A - DC110V XX - OBF
XX
XZ
000A
010A
020A
030A
020D
100A
110A
120A
120D
120E
200A
220A
210A
-
-
-
-
-
1a
1a
1a
1a
1a
2a
2a
2a
-
1a
2a
3a
1a1b
-
1a
2a
1a1b
2b
-
2a
1a
DC024V
DC048V
DC110V
DC125V
DC220V
AC024V
AC048V
AC110V
AC125V
AC220V
AC240V
24V DC
48V DC
100 / 110V DC
125V DC
200 / 220V DC
24V AC
48V AC
100 / 110V AC
125V AC
200 / 220V AC
240V AC
270Ω
1080Ω

omit some auxiliary relays now in
use.
HOW TO ORDER
� XZ type is special.
S
F
ZK - 120A - DC110V XX - OBF
XX
XZ
000A
010A
020A
030A
020D
100A
110A
120A
120D
120E
200A
220A
210A
-
-
-
-
-
1a
1a
1a
1a
1a
2a
2a
2a
-
1a
2a
3a
1a1b
-
1a
2a
1a1b
2b
-
2a
1a
DC024V
DC048V
DC110V
DC125V
DC220V
AC024V
AC048V
AC110V
AC125V
AC220V
AC240V
24V DC
48V DC
100 / 110V DC
125V DC
200 / 220V DC
24V AC
48V AC
100 / 110V AC
125V AC
200 / 220V AC
240V AC
270Ω
1080Ω

ZK TYPE
FLAG DROP TYPE FAULT INDICATOR
■How to order as assembled products
1
2
ZK（Faston type） ●Outline
●Accessories
Internal element
Nameplate
Element unplugging tool
Fitting tool
ZK-U-　    -
ZK-DP
TK-NQ
ZK-TK（standard equiment）
Mounting hole size
Mounting hole size
〈When mounting a single unit〉
ZK（Faston type [collective]） ●Outline
●Accessories
Internal element
Nameplate
Element unplugging tool
Fitting tool
ZK-U-　    -
ZK-DP
TK-NQ
ZK-TK（standard equiment）
STANDARD PRODUCTS
Tab terminal
#250 series
Type NP Fitting tool
Mounting panel (t=1 to 6mm) Nameplate
holder
Display
window
Reset lever
Fitting tool Mounting panel (t=1 to 6mm)
Rating . Contact arrangement NP
(In case different ratingscontact arrangements are mixed,
sealed under lower surfare)
Contact arrangement
Coil rating
B57
 Collective mounting is available for ZK type. It is not neccessary to make holes for each units,
 and the assembled units can be installed in only one hole.
In case of assembling the same specification
ZK - 02 x 03 - 120A - DC110VXX - OBF
Basic
type
Vertical
number
Horizontal
number
Contact
arrangement
Rated voltage,
Current
In case of assembling different specifications
Please enter the order sheet for ZK Drop Type Annunciator Relay attached to the page B63.
ZK - 02 x 03 - MIX - MIX - OBF
Basic
type
Vertical
number
1 to
3 stages
Horizontal
number
2 to 8
stages
Contact